NOTICE OF MAIL BALLOT ELECTION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN and particularly to the electors of the Lake George Fire Protection District of Park County, State of Colorado:

NOTICE IS HEREBY given that a regular election of the Lake George Fire Protection District shall be held on Tuesday, May 6, 2025, from 7:00 a.m. until 7:00 p.m. The election is being conducted as a **mail ballot** election. Mail ballots are required to be mailed to eligible electors between 22 and 15 days prior to the election date.

At said election, the electors of the District shall vote for Directors to serve the following terms of office on the Board of Directors of the District (or state purpose of special election):

The names of 3 persons for nomination for three Director positions for FOUR-Year Terms:

<u>Lisa Karlin</u> <u>Jay Lorenzen</u> Jennifer Vong

The names of 2 persons for nomination for one Director position for a TWO-Year Term:

Thomas Hopkins Kirk Weaver

The address of the location to return ballots: Lake George Fire Protection District, 8951 County Rd 90, Lake

George, CO 80827.

Mailing address for return of mail ballots: Lake George Fire Protection District, PO Box 281, Lake George, CO 80827

The office is open Monday through Friday, between the hours of 10 a.m. and 2 p.m., beginning at least 22 days prior to Election Day (April 14th) and from 7:00 a.m. until 7:00 p.m. on Election Day (May 6th).

Lake George Fire Protection District Denise Kelly (719) 748-3022

Published in: Fairplay Flume Published on: 04/11/2025

PROCEDURAL INSTRUCTIONS: The notice of Mail Ballot Election shall be published no later than 20 days before the election in a newspaper of general circulation in the county(ies) in which the district is located. A copy of the notice shall be mailed or emailed to the clerk and recorder of the county(ies) in which the district is located. A copy of this notice shall be posted at least 20 days prior to the election in a conspicuous place in the office of the designated election official.

Division of Local Government – Department of Local Affairs – 2025 Election SD-45 Revised 3/12/2014